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GUIDELINES OF PMAY-G

*36. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:
SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana (Gramin) [PMAY-G] in terms of houses constructed during the last one year, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to change the guidelines of [PMAY-G] for its effective implementation and if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;
and

(c) the constraints being faced in regard to funding pattern, project outlay etc. for its effective implementation?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


Statement referred to in reply to parts (a), (b) and (c) of the Lok Sabha Starred
Question No. 36  for answer on 17.11.2016.

(a) : The erstwhile rural housing scheme Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) has been restructured into Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana –Gramin (PMAY-G) from 1.4.2016.

A statement indicating no. of houses constructed under erstwhile IAY in the last year (2015-16) State/UT-wise is given in the Annexure-I.

(b) : The Framework of Implementation of PMAY-G is under finalisation.

(c) : No, Madam.

****


Annexure-I
Annexure refers to the Parliament Starred Question No. 36 due for answer on

17.11.2016

Houses constructed under erstwhile IAY in the year 2015-16

S.No. State Houses constructed in 2015-16

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 27491
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 1
3 ASSAM 71998
4 BIHAR 281210
5 CHATTISGARH 24471
6 GOA 22
7 GUJARAT 40195
8 HARYANA 13109
9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 3064
10 JAMMU & KASHMIR 1989
11 JHARKHAND 25711
12 KARNATAKA 156538
13 KERALA 51132
14 MADHYA PRADESH 19800
15 MAHARASHTRA 122555
16 MANIPUR 96
17 MEGHALAYA 856
18 MIZORAM 378
19 NAGALAND 638
20 ORISSA 276458
21 PUNJAB 0
22 RAJASTHAN 64924
23 SIKKIM 214
24 TAMIL NADU 29476
25 TELANGANA 84242
26 TRIPURA 6248
27 UTTAR PRADESH 159936
28 UTTARAKHAND 7750
29 WEST BENGAL 359831
30 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 0
31 DADRA &NAGAR HAVELI 0
32 DAMAN & DIU 0
33 LAKSHADWEEP 0
34 PUDUCHERRY 0

Total 1830333

As reported by the States/UTs on AwaasSoft

